

PS&E JOB NO: 00Z002 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO: 005809 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : OL2965
 HWY : SR 021
 TITLE : SR21
 FERRY COUNTY DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS
 00Z002
 PROJECT : ER-9802(002), STPF-0021(010)
 COUNTY(S) : FERRY

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 9 2000
 AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
N.A. DEGERSTROM, INC. 3303 N SULLIVAN RD 99216-1676 SPOKANE WA 992100426 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 214002	T L J CONSTRUCTION, INC. 16098 N IRIS CT NINE MILES FALLS WA 99026 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100435	ADAIRO INCORPORATED DBA ADAIRO, INC. 301 N SPOKANE ST POST FALLS ID 838549513 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100237

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION						
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	14,597.00	18,500.00	15,000.00	32,000.00
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING					
	0.2000 ha		6,000.0000	2,500.0000	10,000.0000	10,000.0000
			1,200.00	500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
3	REMOVING EXISTING BRIDGE #21/326.25	L.S.	5,000.00	8,200.00	7,000.00	5,500.00
4	REMOVING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT					
	1180.0000 m2		3.0000	3.0000	2.0000	2.1000
			3,540.00	3,540.00	2,360.00	2,478.00
5	REMOVING TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING					
	100.0000 m		1.0000	2.0000	4.0000	1.0000
			100.00	200.00	400.00	100.00
6	REMOVING PAINT STRIPE					
	30.0000 m		5.0000	2.0000	6.0000	5.0000
			150.00	60.00	180.00	150.00
7	REMOVING WIRE FENCE					
	100.0000 m		5.0000	5.0000	10.0000	10.0000
			500.00	500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
GRADING						
8	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL					
	800.0000 m3		15.0000	8.0000	10.0000	10.0000
			12,000.00	6,400.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
9	GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL					
	110.0000 m3		20.0000	30.0000	20.0000	22.0000
			2,200.00	3,300.00	2,200.00	2,420.00
10	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION					
	140.0000 m3		6.0000	5.0000	3.0000	14.0000
			840.00	700.00	420.00	1,960.00

PS&E JOB NO: 00Z002 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO: 005809 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : OL2965
 HWY : SR 021
 TITLE : SR21
 FERRY COUNTY DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS
 00Z002
 PROJECT : ER-9802(002), STPF-0021(010)
 COUNTY(S) : FERRY

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 9 2000
 AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
N.A. DEGERSTROM, INC. 3303 N SULLIVAN RD 99216-1676 SPOKANE WA 992100426 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 214002	T L J CONSTRUCTION, INC. 16098 N IRIS CT NINE MILES FALLS WA 99026 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100435	ADAIROCO INCORPORATED DBA ADAIROCO, INC. 301 N SPOKANE ST POST FALLS ID 838549513 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100237

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
DRAINAGE						
11	FILTER BLANKET 160.0000	m3	10.0000 1,600.00	25.0000 4,000.00	20.0000 3,200.00	38.0000 6,080.00
12	STREAMBED GRAVEL 45.0000	m3	27.5000 1,237.50	30.0000 1,350.00	25.0000 1,125.00	50.0000 2,250.00
13	HAND PLACED RIPRAP 55.0000	m3	50.0000 2,750.00	50.0000 2,750.00	85.0000 4,675.00	55.0000 3,025.00
14	LIGHT LOOSE RIPRAP 200.0000	m3	30.0000 6,000.00	30.0000 6,000.00	65.0000 13,000.00	40.0000 8,000.00
15	HEAVY LOOSE RIPRAP 91.0000	m3	35.0000 3,185.00	35.0000 3,185.00	75.0000 6,825.00	41.0000 3,731.00
16	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 900 MM DIAM. 6.1000	m	175.0000 1,067.50	200.0000 1,220.00	200.0000 1,220.00	120.0000 732.00
STRUCTURE						
17	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL 345.0000	m3	15.0000 5,175.00	5.0000 1,725.00	8.0000 2,760.00	11.0000 3,795.00
18	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A L.S.		5,200.00	5,000.00	500.00	1,000.00
19	PRECAST REINF. CONC. THREE SIDED STRUCTURE NO. GRANITE L.S.		50,000.00	72,040.00	77,000.00	75,000.00
20	PRECAST REINF. CONC. THREE SIDED STRUCTURE NO. LAMBERT L.S.		45,000.00	72,040.00	77,000.00	74,000.00

PS&E JOB NO: 00Z002 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO: 005809 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : OL2965
 HWY : SR 021
 TITLE : SR21
 FERRY COUNTY DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS
 PROJECT : ER-9802(002), STPF-0021(010)
 COUNTY(S) : FERRY

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 9 2000
 AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
N.A. DEGERSTROM, INC. 3303 N SULLIVAN RD 99216-1676 SPOKANE WA 992100426 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 214002	T L J CONSTRUCTION, INC. 16098 N IRIS CT NINE MILES FALLS WA 99026 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100435	ADAIRO INCORPORATED DBA ADAIRO, INC. 301 N SPOKANE ST POST FALLS ID 838549513 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100237

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
SURFACING						
21	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 245.0000	m3	25.0000 6,125.00	30.0000 7,350.00	25.0000 6,125.00	38.0000 9,310.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT						
22	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. B PG 58-3 430.0000	t	55.0000 23,650.00	68.5000 29,455.00	75.0000 32,250.00	68.1100 29,287.30
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING						
23	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING 0.6000	ha	6,000.0000 3,600.00	3,410.0000 2,046.00	5,000.0000 3,000.00	3,160.0000 1,896.00
24	SOIL BINDER OR TACKING AGENT 0.6000	ha	3,000.0000 1,800.00	316.0000 189.60	1,000.0000 600.00	292.0000 175.20
25	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL EST.		7,700.00	7,700.00	7,700.00	7,700.00
TRAFFIC						
26	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 28.0000	m	65.0000 1,820.00	213.8400 5,987.52	200.0000 5,600.00	198.0000 5,544.00
27	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL 8.0000	EACH	1,850.0000 14,800.00	1,868.4000 14,947.20	1,800.0000 14,400.00	1,730.0000 13,840.00
28	PAINT STRIPE 1140.0000	m	1.5000 1,710.00	2.0000 2,280.00	1.0000 1,140.00	0.7500 855.00
29	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 100.0000	m	2.0000 200.00	1.0000 100.00	2.0000 200.00	1.0000 100.00
30	TYPE III BARRICADE 8.0000	EACH	150.0000 1,200.00	150.0000 1,200.00	150.0000 1,200.00	150.0000 1,200.00

PS&E JOB NO: 00Z002 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO: 005809 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : OL2965
 HWY : SR 021
 TITLE : SR21
 FERRY COUNTY DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS
 00Z002
 PROJECT : ER-9802(002), STPF-0021(010)
 COUNTY(S) : FERRY

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 9 2000
 AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
N.A. DEGERSTROM, INC. 3303 N SULLIVAN RD 99216-1676 SPOKANE WA 992100426 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 214002	T L J CONSTRUCTION, INC. 16098 N IRIS CT NINE MILES FALLS WA 99026 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100435	ADAIRO INCORPORATED DBA ADAIRO, INC. 301 N SPOKANE ST POST FALLS ID 838549513 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100237

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC						
31	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	L.S.				
			1,500.00	500.00	400.00	500.00
32	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR					
	144.0000	HR	32.0000	32.0000	32.0000	32.0000
			4,608.00	4,608.00	4,608.00	4,608.00
33	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE					
	6.0000	DAY	65.0000	50.0000	70.0000	50.0000
			390.00	300.00	420.00	300.00
34	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR					
	78.0000	HR	37.0000	36.0000	38.0000	35.0000
			2,886.00	2,808.00	2,964.00	2,730.00
35	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A					
	37.0000	m2	70.0000	90.0000	100.0000	80.0000
			2,590.00	3,330.00	3,700.00	2,960.00
OTHER ITEMS						
36	DETOUR	L.S.				
			15,000.00	9,000.00	10,000.00	14,000.00
37	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR FOUNDATION CLASS A					
	45.0000	m3	35.0000	35.0000	30.0000	125.0000
			1,575.00	1,575.00	1,350.00	5,625.00
38	WIRE FENCE TYPE 1					
	115.0000	m	15.0000	10.0000	20.0000	20.0000
			1,725.00	1,150.00	2,300.00	2,300.00
39	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.				
			1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
40	TRIMMING AND CLEANUP	L.S.				
			1,500.00	500.00	1,000.00	1,100.00
41	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.				
			1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00

PS&E JOB NO: 00Z002 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO: 005809 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : OL2965
 HWY : SR 021
 TITLE : SR21
 FERRY COUNTY DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS
 00Z002
 PROJECT : ER-9802(002), STPF-0021(010)
 COUNTY(S) : FERRY

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 9 2000
 AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
N.A. DEGERSTROM, INC. 3303 N SULLIVAN RD 99216-1676 SPOKANE WA 992100426 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 214002	T L J CONSTRUCTION, INC. 16098 N IRIS CT NINE MILES FALLS WA 99026 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100435	ADAIRO INCORPORATED DBA ADAIRO, INC. 301 N SPOKANE ST POST FALLS ID 838549513 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100237

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS						
42	CREDIT/DEBITS - MINOR CHANGES CALC		-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00
43	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN L.S.		1,000.00	500.00	500.00	500.00
44	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SOIL STABILIZATION 100.0000	m2	4.0000	2.5000	6.0000	3.0000
			400.00	250.00	600.00	300.00
45	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 1- ϵ 1.0000	EACH	150.0000	500.0000	300.0000	250.0000
			150.00	500.00	300.00	250.00
	CONTRACT TOTAL		<u>\$258,271.00</u>	<u>\$308,486.32</u>	<u>\$327,222.00</u>	<u>\$339,301.50</u>

PS&E JOB NO: 00Z002 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO: 005809 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : OL2965
 HWY : SR 021
 TITLE : SR21
 FERRY COUNTY DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS
 00Z002
 PROJECT : ER-9802(002), STPF-0021(010)
 COUNTY(S) : FERRY

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 9 2000
 AWARDED ON :

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
WALKERS' PAVING, INC 2001 W FIRST STREET WARDEN WA 988570010 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100259	WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2010 S FAIRVIEW HEIGHTS RD MEDICAL LAKE WA 99022 AIRWAY HEIGHTS WA 99022051 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100030	LYNN L. REYNOLDS INC., DBA PF 5403 E CATALDO AVE SPOKANE WA 992133099 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100358

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION						
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	14,597.00	35,000.00	37,000.00	28,560.00
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING					
	0.2000 ha		6,000.0000	27,500.0000	12,500.0000	31,800.0000
			1,200.00	5,500.00	2,500.00	6,360.00
3	REMOVING EXISTING BRIDGE #21/326.25	L.S.	5,000.00	7,000.00	7,500.00	8,040.00
4	REMOVING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT					
	1180.0000 m2		3.0000	3.0000	5.0000	2.8200
			3,540.00	3,540.00	5,900.00	3,327.60
5	REMOVING TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING					
	100.0000 m		1.0000	1.1500	5.0000	1.2000
			100.00	115.00	500.00	120.00
6	REMOVING PAINT STRIPE					
	30.0000 m		5.0000	5.0000	5.0000	4.6000
			150.00	150.00	150.00	138.00
7	REMOVING WIRE FENCE					
	100.0000 m		5.0000	7.0000	4.0000	3.2400
			500.00	700.00	400.00	324.00
GRADING						
8	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL					
	800.0000 m3		15.0000	7.2500	8.0000	6.6000
			12,000.00	5,800.00	6,400.00	5,280.00
9	GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL					
	110.0000 m3		20.0000	30.0000	13.0000	20.6200
			2,200.00	3,300.00	1,430.00	2,268.20
10	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION					
	140.0000 m3		6.0000	5.0000	6.0000	4.5000
			840.00	700.00	840.00	630.00

PS&E JOB NO: 00Z002 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO: 005809 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : OL2965
 HWY : SR 021
 TITLE : SR21
 FERRY COUNTY DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS
 00Z002
 PROJECT : ER-9802(002), STPF-0021(010)
 COUNTY(S) : FERRY

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 9 2000
 AWARDED ON :

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
WALKERS' PAVING, INC 2001 W FIRST STREET WARDEN WA 988570010 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100259	WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2010 S FAIRVIEW HEIGHTS RD MEDICAL LAKE WA 99022 AIRWAY HEIGHTS WA 99022051 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100030	LYNN L. REYNOLDS INC., DBA PF 5403 E CATALDO AVE SPOKANE WA 992133099 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100358

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
DRAINAGE						
11	FILTER BLANKET 160.0000	m3	10.0000 1,600.00	32.5000 5,200.00	30.0000 4,800.00	28.1300 4,500.80
12	STREAMBED GRAVEL 45.0000	m3	27.5000 1,237.50	55.0000 2,475.00	32.0000 1,440.00	37.0700 1,668.15
13	HAND PLACED RIPRAP 55.0000	m3	50.0000 2,750.00	65.0000 3,575.00	50.0000 2,750.00	77.4500 4,259.75
14	LIGHT LOOSE RIPRAP 200.0000	m3	30.0000 6,000.00	41.0000 8,200.00	35.0000 7,000.00	30.3000 6,060.00
15	HEAVY LOOSE RIPRAP 91.0000	m3	35.0000 3,185.00	50.0000 4,550.00	75.0000 6,825.00	32.7700 2,982.07
16	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 900 MM DIAM. 6.1000	m	175.0000 1,067.50	180.0000 1,098.00	155.0000 945.50	266.5600 1,626.02
STRUCTURE						
17	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL 345.0000	m3	15.0000 5,175.00	10.5000 3,622.50	15.0000 5,175.00	11.8300 4,081.35
18	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A L.S.		5,200.00	2,000.00	3,000.00	720.00
19	PRECAST REINF. CONC. THREE SIDED STRUCTURE NO. GRANITE L.S.		50,000.00	82,000.00	90,000.00	85,056.00
20	PRECAST REINF. CONC. THREE SIDED STRUCTURE NO. LAMBERT L.S.		45,000.00	82,000.00	86,000.00	84,156.00

PS&E JOB NO: 00Z002 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO: 005809 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : OL2965
 HWY : SR 021
 TITLE : SR21
 FERRY COUNTY DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS
 00Z002
 PROJECT : ER-9802(002), STPF-0021(010)
 COUNTY(S) : FERRY

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 9 2000
 AWARDED ON :

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
WALKERS' PAVING, INC 2001 W FIRST STREET WARDEN WA 988570010 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100259	WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2010 S FAIRVIEW HEIGHTS RD MEDICAL LAKE WA 99022 AIRWAY HEIGHTS WA 99022051 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100030	LYNN L. REYNOLDS INC., DBA PF 5403 E CATALDO AVE SPOKANE WA 992133099 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100358

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
SURFACING						
21	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 245.0000	m3	25.0000 6,125.00	27.0000 6,615.00	35.0000 8,575.00	32.8200 8,040.90
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT						
22	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. B PG 58-3 430.0000	t	55.0000 23,650.00	60.0000 25,800.00	70.0000 30,100.00	77.0600 33,135.80
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING						
23	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING 0.6000	ha	6,000.0000 3,600.00	4,375.0000 2,625.00	4,675.0000 2,805.00	10,440.0000 6,264.00
24	SOIL BINDER OR TACKING AGENT 0.6000	ha	3,000.0000 1,800.00	785.0000 471.00	850.0000 510.00	1,400.0000 840.00
25	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL EST.		7,700.00	7,700.00	7,700.00	7,700.00
TRAFFIC						
26	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 28.0000	m	65.0000 1,820.00	218.0000 6,104.00	200.0000 5,600.00	237.6100 6,653.08
27	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL 8.0000	EACH	1,850.0000 14,800.00	1,800.0000 14,400.00	1,750.0000 14,000.00	2,076.0000 16,608.00
28	PAINT STRIPE 1140.0000	m	1.5000 1,710.00	0.8700 991.80	1.0000 1,140.00	1.2000 1,368.00
29	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 100.0000	m	2.0000 200.00	1.1500 115.00	1.2500 125.00	1.2000 120.00
30	TYPE III BARRICADE 8.0000	EACH	150.0000 1,200.00	120.0000 960.00	125.0000 1,000.00	144.0000 1,152.00

PS&E JOB NO: 00Z002 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO: 005809 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : OL2965
 HWY : SR 021
 TITLE : SR21
 FERRY COUNTY DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS
 PROJECT : ER-9802(002), STPF-0021(010)
 COUNTY(S) : FERRY

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 9 2000
 AWARDED ON :

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
WALKERS' PAVING, INC 2001 W FIRST STREET WARDEN WA 988570010 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100259	WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2010 S FAIRVIEW HEIGHTS RD MEDICAL LAKE WA 99022 AIRWAY HEIGHTS WA 99022051 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100030	LYNN L. REYNOLDS INC., DBA PF 5403 E CATALDO AVE SPOKANE WA 992133099 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100358

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC						
31	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES					
	L.S.		1,500.00	300.00	500.00	360.00
32	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR					
	144.0000	HR	32.0000	30.0000	31.5000	36.0000
			4,608.00	4,320.00	4,536.00	5,184.00
33	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE					
	6.0000	DAY	65.0000	50.0000	52.5000	60.0000
			390.00	300.00	315.00	360.00
34	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR					
	78.0000	HR	37.0000	36.0000	38.0000	43.2100
			2,886.00	2,808.00	2,964.00	3,370.38
35	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A					
	37.0000	m2	70.0000	90.0000	90.0000	108.0000
			2,590.00	3,330.00	3,330.00	3,996.00
OTHER ITEMS						
36	DETOUR					
	L.S.		15,000.00	12,000.00	13,000.00	19,020.00
37	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR FOUNDATION CLASS A					
	45.0000	m3	35.0000	50.0000	65.0000	62.6700
			1,575.00	2,250.00	2,925.00	2,820.15
38	WIRE FENCE TYPE 1					
	115.0000	m	15.0000	14.0000	10.0000	29.0200
			1,725.00	1,610.00	1,150.00	3,337.30
39	ROADSIDE CLEANUP					
	EST.		1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
40	TRIMMING AND CLEANUP					
	L.S.		1,500.00	3,500.00	1,000.00	3,480.00
41	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE					
	EST.		1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00

PS&E JOB NO: 00Z002 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO: 005809 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : OL2965
 HWY : SR 021
 TITLE : SR21
 FERRY COUNTY DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS
 00Z002
 PROJECT : ER-9802(002), STPF-0021(010)
 COUNTY(S) : FERRY

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 9 2000
 AWARDED ON :

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
WALKERS' PAVING, INC 2001 W FIRST STREET WARDEN WA 988570010 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100259	WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2010 S FAIRVIEW HEIGHTS RD MEDICAL LAKE WA 99022 AIRWAY HEIGHTS WA 99022051 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100030	LYNN L. REYNOLDS INC., DBA PF 5403 E CATALDO AVE SPOKANE WA 992133099 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100358

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS						
42	CREDIT/DEBITS - MINOR CHANGES CALC		-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00
43	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN L.S.		1,000.00	2,000.00	500.00	1,620.00
44	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SOIL STABILIZATION 100.0000	m2	4.0000 400.00	3.0000 300.00	2.7500 275.00	4.4400 444.00
45	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 1-ε 1.0000	EACH	150.0000 150.00	300.0000 300.00	150.0000 150.00	366.0000 366.00
	CONTRACT TOTAL		<u>\$258,271.00</u>	<u>\$356,325.30</u>	<u>\$373,755.50</u>	<u>\$377,397.55</u>

PS&E JOB NO: 00Z002 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO: 005809 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : OL2965
 HWY : SR 021
 TITLE : SR21
 FERRY COUNTY DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS
 00Z002
 PROJECT : ER-9802(002), STPF-0021(010)
 COUNTY(S) : FERRY

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 9 2000
 AWARDED ON :

----- 7TH BIDDER ----- ----- 8TH BIDDER -----
 HALME CONSTRUCTION INC. TOMMER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 1018 MORGAN ST 1580 ALDER ST NW
 99122 98823-9651
 DAVENPORT WA 991221167 EPHRATA WA 988231150
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100082 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 826400

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
PREPARATION						
1	MOBILIZATION					
		L.S.				
			14,597.00	32,208.00	25,900.00	
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING					
	0.2000	ha	6,000.0000	10,200.0000	15,000.0000	
			1,200.00	2,040.00	3,000.00	
3	REMOVING EXISTING BRIDGE #21/326.25					
		L.S.				
			5,000.00	2,640.00	8,000.00	
4	REMOVING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT					
	1180.0000	m2	3.0000	0.8300	1.7400	
			3,540.00	979.40	2,053.20	
5	REMOVING TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING					
	100.0000	m	1.0000	1.2000	1.0000	
			100.00	120.00	100.00	
6	REMOVING PAINT STRIPE					
	30.0000	m	5.0000	5.6000	5.5000	
			150.00	168.00	165.00	
7	REMOVING WIRE FENCE					
	100.0000	m	5.0000	4.5000	11.0000	
			500.00	450.00	1,100.00	
GRADING						
8	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL					
	800.0000	m3	15.0000	14.6300	10.0000	
			12,000.00	11,704.00	8,000.00	
9	GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL					
	110.0000	m3	20.0000	42.7600	15.0000	
			2,200.00	4,703.60	1,650.00	
10	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION					
	140.0000	m3	6.0000	7.8900	5.0000	
			840.00	1,104.60	700.00	

PS&E JOB NO: 00Z002 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO: 005809 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : OL2965
 HWY : SR 021
 TITLE : SR21
 FERRY COUNTY DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS
 00Z002
 PROJECT : ER-9802(002), STPF-0021(010)
 COUNTY(S) : FERRY

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 9 2000
 AWARDED ON :

----- 7TH BIDDER ----- ----- 8TH BIDDER -----
 HALME CONSTRUCTION INC. TOMMER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 1018 MORGAN ST 1580 ALDER ST NW
 99122 98823-9651
 DAVENPORT WA 991221167 EPHRATA WA 988231150
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100082 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 826400

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
DRAINAGE					
11	FILTER BLANKET 160.0000	m3	10.0000 1,600.00	46.1300 7,380.80	45.0000 7,200.00
12	STREAMBED GRAVEL 45.0000	m3	27.5000 1,237.50	53.4000 2,403.00	57.5000 2,587.50
13	HAND PLACED RIPRAP 55.0000	m3	50.0000 2,750.00	80.7300 4,440.15	59.8500 3,291.75
14	LIGHT LOOSE RIPRAP 200.0000	m3	30.0000 6,000.00	48.1500 9,630.00	39.2800 7,856.00
15	HEAVY LOOSE RIPRAP 91.0000	m3	35.0000 3,185.00	49.8500 4,536.35	43.7100 3,977.61
16	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 900 MM DIAM. 6.1000	m	175.0000 1,067.50	133.5700 814.78	202.7000 1,236.47
STRUCTURE					
17	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL 345.0000	m3	15.0000 5,175.00	25.3900 8,759.55	37.1000 12,799.50
18	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A L.S.		5,200.00	600.00	3,000.00
19	PRECAST REINF. CONC. THREE SIDED STRUCTURE NO. GRANITE L.S.		50,000.00	89,352.00	83,562.00
20	PRECAST REINF. CONC. THREE SIDED STRUCTURE NO. LAMBERT L.S.		45,000.00	87,912.00	79,264.00

PS&E JOB NO: 00Z002 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO: 005809 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : OL2965
 HWY : SR 021
 TITLE : SR21
 FERRY COUNTY DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS
 00Z002
 PROJECT : ER-9802(002), STPF-0021(010)
 COUNTY(S) : FERRY

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 9 2000
 AWARDED ON :

----- 7TH BIDDER ----- ----- 8TH BIDDER -----
 HALME CONSTRUCTION INC. TOMMER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 1018 MORGAN ST 1580 ALDER ST NW
 99122 98823-9651
 DAVENPORT WA 991221167 EPHRATA WA 988231150
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100082 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 826400

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
SURFACING					
21	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE				
	245.0000	m3	25.0000	34.4300	26.4400
			6,125.00	8,435.35	6,477.80
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT					
22	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. B PG 58-3				
	430.0000	t	55.0000	78.0000	75.0000
			23,650.00	33,540.00	32,250.00
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
23	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING				
	0.6000	ha	6,000.0000	3,790.0000	4,800.0000
			3,600.00	2,274.00	2,880.00
24	SOIL BINDER OR TACKING AGENT				
	0.6000	ha	3,000.0000	350.0000	870.0000
			1,800.00	210.00	522.00
25	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL EST.				
			7,700.00	7,700.00	7,700.00
TRAFFIC					
26	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1				
	28.0000	m	65.0000	237.5700	340.0000
			1,820.00	6,651.96	9,520.00
27	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL				
	8.0000	EACH	1,850.0000	2,076.0000	2,300.0000
			14,800.00	16,608.00	18,400.00
28	PAINT STRIPE				
	1140.0000	m	1.5000	2.4000	0.8500
			1,710.00	2,736.00	969.00
29	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING				
	100.0000	m	2.0000	1.2000	1.1000
			200.00	120.00	110.00
30	TYPE III BARRICADE				
	8.0000	EACH	150.0000	144.0000	135.0000
			1,200.00	1,152.00	1,080.00

PS&E JOB NO: 00Z002 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO: 005809 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : OL2965
 HWY : SR 021
 TITLE : SR21
 FERRY COUNTY DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS
 00Z002
 PROJECT : ER-9802(002), STPF-0021(010)
 COUNTY(S) : FERRY

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 9 2000
 AWARDED ON :

----- 7TH BIDDER ----- ----- 8TH BIDDER -----
 HALME CONSTRUCTION INC. TOMMER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 1018 MORGAN ST 1580 ALDER ST NW
 99122 98823-9651
 DAVENPORT WA 991221167 EPHRATA WA 988231150
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100082 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 826400

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC					
31	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	L.S.			
			1,500.00	360.00	400.00
32	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR				
	144.0000	HR	32.0000	36.0000	33.0000
			4,608.00	5,184.00	4,752.00
33	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE				
	6.0000	DAY	65.0000	60.0000	55.0000
			390.00	360.00	330.00
34	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR				
	78.0000	HR	37.0000	43.2000	39.6000
			2,886.00	3,369.60	3,088.80
35	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A				
	37.0000	m2	70.0000	108.0000	100.0000
			2,590.00	3,996.00	3,700.00
OTHER ITEMS					
36	DETOUR	L.S.			
			15,000.00	8,824.80	25,840.00
37	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR FOUNDATION CLASS A				
	45.0000	m3	35.0000	71.4700	67.6200
			1,575.00	3,216.15	3,042.90
38	WIRE FENCE TYPE 1				
	115.0000	m	15.0000	17.7600	22.0000
			1,725.00	2,042.40	2,530.00
39	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.			
			1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
40	TRIMMING AND CLEANUP	L.S.			
			1,500.00	1,890.00	1,000.00
41	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.			
			1.00	1.00	1.00

DOT_RGGB05

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * * BID TABULATION REPORT * * *

DATE: 02/02/2000
TIME: 09:15

PS&E JOB NO: 00Z002 REVISION NO :
CONTRACT NO: 005809 REGION NO : 6
VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : OL2965
HWY : SR 021
TITLE : SR21
 FERRY COUNTY DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS
00Z002
PROJECT : ER-9802(002), STPF-0021(010)
COUNTY(S) : FERRY

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 9 2000
AWARDED ON :

----- 7TH BIDDER ----- ----- 8TH BIDDER -----
HALME CONSTRUCTION INC. TOMMER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
1018 MORGAN ST 1580 ALDER ST NW
99122 98823-9651
DAVENPORT WA 991221167 EPHRATA WA 988231150
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100082 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 826400

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
OTHER ITEMS						
42	CREDIT/DEBITS - MINOR CHANGES CALC					
			-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00
43	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN L.S.					
			1,000.00	150.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
44	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SOIL STABILIZATION 100.0000 m2		4.0000	1.9200	1.6000	1.6000
			400.00	192.00	160.00	160.00
45	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 1- ϵ 1.0000 EACH		150.0000	216.0000	275.0000	275.0000
			150.00	216.00	275.00	275.00
	CONTRACT TOTAL		<u>\$258,271.00</u>	<u>\$382,174.49</u>	<u>\$382,470.53</u>	<u>\$382,470.53</u>